ETAS ID: TM387859

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2011	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kohler France		06/13/2016	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kohler Co.
Street Address:	444 Highland Drive
City:	Kohler
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53044
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4089069	BIOVE
Registration Number:	4246263	JACOB DELAFON
Registration Number:	1704773	JACOB DELAFON
Registration Number:	4448198	JULY
Registration Number:	4091328	REVE
Registration Number:	4171974	REVE
Registration Number:	4085167	SOISSONS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125548000

Email: sxs@pattishall.com

**Correspondent Name:** Sharon Stolfa

200 S. Wacker Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2900** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Stolfa
SIGNATURE:	/sharonstolfa/

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0530** 

900367856

DATE SIGNED: 06/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2
source=Kohler France Assignment#page1.tif
source=Kohler France Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0531

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment is made as of June 23, 2016 ("Execution Date") to confirm an assignment effective as of August 1, 2011 ("Effective Date"), by and between Kohler France, a company organized under the laws of France ("Assignor"), and Kohler Co., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement effective as of August 1, 2011, pursuant to which Assignor sold, conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee, among other assets, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with all registrations and applications for registration therefore and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Confirms that it was the owner of all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks at the time it entered into the Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement.
- 2. Confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all rights to sue for and collect damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of any or all Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative.

Kohler France

Charles Pasquis, President

Kohler Co.

James M. Robinson IV

Sr. Vice President - General Counsel and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005812 FRAME: 0532

# SCHEDULE A

		Serial	Registration	
Trademark	Country	Number	Number	
BIOVE	United States	85268937	4089069	
CARAFE	United States	79012305	3123841	
ESCALE	United States	79004234	3104104	
JACOB DELAFON	United States	77697160	4246263	
JACOB DELAFON	United States	74122667	1704773	
JULY	United States	85387673	4448198	
REVE	United States	77653867	4091328	
REVE	United States	77587802	4171974	
SOISSONS	United States	85268951	4085167	